DR. KADE Pharmazeutische Fabrik GmbH acquires SIRIUS GmbH



January 09, 2019

DR. KADE Pharmazeutische Fabrik GmbH, Berlin has acquired all shares in SIRIUS GmbH, Monheim. SIRIUS remains a legally independent company at the location in Monheim.

The Monheim-based company SIRIUS is specialized in the development, the production and the distribution of alkaline cosmetic products, which are suitable for therapy-accompanying care of extremely dry, allergic problem skin as well as for conscious cosmetic care of sensitive skin. All SIRI-DERMA® products are free of alcohol, preservatives and paraffins. The entire care range is vegan and certified with the seal of approval of the renowned "Vegan Society from London.

With the hemorrhoid preparations Posterisan® and FAKTU® lind as well as the gynecological antimycotic KadeFungin®, DR. KADE already offers very strong brands in special dermatological therapeutic areas. The alkaline skin care products SIRIDERMA® offered by SIRIUS are opening up new fields in the fast-growing market for dermatological OTC products.

Both companies open up new sales potential through the purchase. While DR. KADE is a strong partner especially for pharmacies, proctologists and gynecologists, SIRIUS has a strong online sales expertise in addition to its presence in selected pharmacies and health food stores.

InterFinanz has organized an international sales process on behalf of the sellers and has accompanied the sales negotiations as an exclusive M&A adviser.

Official press release from January 14, 2019

InterFinanz is a partner managed international advisory firm for the sale and acquisition of companies and participations, located in Düsseldorf, Germany. As a pioneer of the German M&A industry we are one of the leading independent advisory firms for mid-cap transactions. Since foundation in 1958 we have successfully supported national and international transactions in numerous industries. InterFinanz is the exclusive German founding partner of Global M&A Partners, a world-wide leading organization of independent mid-cap M&A advisory firms.

Contact:

Alexander RuppManaging Director

InterFinanz GmbH Tersteegenstraße 28 40474 Düsseldorf

Tel.: +49-211-16 80 20 rupp@interfinanz.com



© InterFinanz GmbH 2019